Consistent with the Company’s internal reporting process, operating segments have been approved by the management in respect of the Company’s
activities, assets and liabilities. Information disclosed in the note is based on current reporting to the chief operating decision maker.

Segment assets do not include insurance operations’ Property, equipment and right of use assets, net, intangible assets, investment properties, available for
sale investments, mudaraba / murabaha deposits, prepaid expenses and other assets, receivables, net, accrued investment income and cash and cash
equivalents. Accordingly, they are included in unallocated assets. Segment liabilities do not include insurance operations’ surplus distribution payable,
defined benefits obligation, claims payable, accrued expenses and other liabilities and reinsurers’ balances payable. Accordingly, they are included in
unallocated liabilities.

These unallocated assets and liabilities (including the related charges for allowance for doubtful debts on premiums receivable and depreciation on the
Property, equipment and right of use assets, net) are not reported to chief operating decision maker under related segments and are monitored on a centralized
basis.

December 31, 2022

Sensitivity factor

Impact on fair value due
to increase in sensitivity

factor

Impact on fair value due
to decrease in sensitivity

factor

  SAR’000
Insurance Operations

  Private equity investment +/- 10% change in price 3,117 (3,117)

December 31, 2021

Sensitivity factor

Impact on fair value due
to increase in sensitivity

factor

Impact on fair value due
to decrease in sensitivity

factor

  SAR’000
Insurance Operations
 Private equity investment +/- 10% change in price 1,025 (1,025)

THE COMPANY FOR COOPERATIVE INSURANCE
(A SAUDI JOINT STOCK COMPANY)
NOTES TO THE CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
DECEMBER 31, 2022

- 55 -
Document classification: Restricted

31. OPERATING SEGMENTS (Continued)
 2022

Operating Segments Medical*

Medical
-

Umrah Motor
Property

& casualty

General
accidents

-
 Hajj &
Umrah

Travel
&

COVID-19

Protection
&

Savings

Total -
Insurance
operations

Total -
Teejan

Al-Khaleej
operations

Total
Shareholders’
operations Total

 SAR’000
REVENUES
Gross premiums written
- Retail  37,088 543,203 794,631 25,544 543,198 125,358  2,069,022   2,069,022
- Micro Enterprises 465,560 - 67,455 55,561   588,576   588,576
- Small Enterprises 385,371 - 29,785 28,039   204 443,399   443,399